TOWN OF WEBSTER

Office of the Town Clerk

350 Main Street, Webster, Massachusetts 01570
Phone: (508) 949-3800, Extension 4003, Fax: (508) 943-0033

EARLY VOTING

All registered voters will be able to vote before Election Day
beginning on Monday, October 22, 2018 and continuing through
Friday, November 2, 2018. Early voting is being offered to every
registered voter. It can be done in person in the Town Clerk’s Office
at the Webster Town Hall during the following dates and times:

Monday, October 22 - 8:00 a.m. to 7:00 p.m.
Tuesday, October 23 - 8:00 a.m. to 4:00 p.m.
Wednesday, October 24 - 8:00 a.m. to 4:00 p.m.
Thursday, October 25 - 8:00 a.m. to 4:00 p.m.
Friday, October 26 - 8:30 a.m. to 12:00 noon
Monday, October 29 - 8:00 a.m. to 7:00 p.m.
Tuesday, October 30 - 8:00 a.m. to 4:00 p.m.
Wednesday, October 31 - 8:00 a.m. to 4:00 p.m.
Thursday, November 1 - 8:00 a.m. to 4:00 p.m.
Friday, November 2 - 8:30 a.m. to 12:00 noon

We encourage all of Webster’s citizens to take advantage of the
opportunity of being able to vote on your schedule.



